



# AGARWAL INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED

Petrochemicals (Manufacturers & Traders of Bitumen & Bituminous Products) • Logistics for Bitumen & LPG • Wind Mills.

CIN NO.: L99999MH1995PLC084618

August 09, 2022

To,

**BSE Limited**

Corporate Relationship Department  
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001  
Scrip Code – 531921

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

'Exchange Plaza' C-1, Block G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai - 400 051  
Symbol: AGARIND; Series: EQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of Extract of Financial Result for Q1 June 2022 - Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the copy of the newspaper advertisement published in the Business Standard and Prattakaal. The same has been made available on the Company's website [www.aicltd.in](http://www.aicltd.in).

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking You,

**For Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited**

**Dipali Pitale**

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited				
CIN No.: L51109MH1982PLC319008				
Website: www.authum.com, Email: info@authum.com, Ph: 022-6742117				
Registered Office : 707, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	8965.44	14710.27	40151.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6567.69	11598.71	39513.52
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6567.69	11598.71	39513.52
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5436.19	10376.71	29860.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income)	-38341.06	-5197.45	93105.63
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of the share : Rs. 1/- each)	1698.45	1698.45	1613.93
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- Per Share) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic :	3.20	6.05	18.50
	2. Diluted :	3.20	6.05	18.50

Note:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30.06.2022 were approved and taken on record in the Board meeting held on 08.08.2022 after being reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on the same date. The Statutory Auditor of the company has carried out limited review of the aforesaid results and has issued an unmodified report.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) & on Company's website (www.authum.com)
- The unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.

By Order of Board  
For Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited  
Sd/-  
Amit Dangli  
Director & CFO  
DIN: 06527044

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 08<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

NESCO LIMITED				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2022				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	11,084.60	10,305.61	8,579.06
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,337.86	6,398.88	5,047.84
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,337.86	6,398.88	5,047.84
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (After Tax, After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,370.28	5,352.10	4,235.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising of Profit for the Period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	5,367.30	5,396.15	4,237.16
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- per share)	1,409.20	1,409.20	1,409.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (EPS)			
	a) Earning Per Share Basic (in ₹) (Not Annualised)	*7.62	*7.60	*6.01
	b) Earning Per Share Diluted (in ₹) (Not Annualised)	*7.62	*7.60	*6.01

Note:-

- Additional information on Standalone Unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2022

By Order of Board  
For Nesco Limited  
Sd/-  
Krishna S. Patel  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN : 01519572

Registered Office : Nesco Center, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400063  
CIN: L17100MH1946PLC004896  
website: www.nesco.in

AGARWAL INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED.							
Regd. Office : Unit 201-202, Eastern Court, V.N. Purav Marg, Shiv Trombay Road, Chembur, Mumbai 400 071.							
Tel. No. 022-25291149/50, Fax: 022-25291147							
CIN L9999MH1995PLC084618							
Web Site : www.aicld.in, Email : contact@aicld.in							
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022							
S.No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended June 30, 2022	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	52,425.27	36,693.76	141,486.17	58,304.63	40,923.38	160,199.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	1,682.62	982.61	5,212.97	2,805.24	1,779.09	7,753.49
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,682.62	982.61	5,212.97	2,805.24	1,779.09	7,753.49
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,235.12	717.61	3,856.09	2,346.32	1,507.09	6,368.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,235.12	717.61	3,857.39	2,615.35	1,555.39	6,506.32
6	Equity Share Capital	1,445.78	1,184.68	1,320.88	1,445.78	1,184.68	1,320.88
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	22,427.45	-	-	28,135.29
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic (₹) :	9.14	6.12	30.94	17.37	12.84	51.10
	2. Diluted (₹) :	9.14	6.12	30.94	17.37	12.84	51.10

Notes:

- The above Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter Ended on June 30, 2022 of Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited ("The Company") drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 and various Circulars issued under such Regulations from time to time are reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors today i.e. August 08, 2022. These financial results are available at the Company's and Stock Exchanges' websites.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
- The above Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on June 30, 2022 include the financial results of its Wholly Owned Subsidiary (WOS) Companies- (i) Bituminex Cochin Private Limited, (ii) AICL Overseas FZ-LLC and (iii) Agarwal Translink Private Limited.
- The Company primarily belongs to Ancillary Infra Industry and is engaged in the business of (i) manufacturing and trading of Bitumen and Allied products used heavily in infrastructure projects (ii) providing Logistics for Bulk Bitumen and LPG through its own Specialized Tankers and (iii) also generates power through Wind Mills. These businesses are of seasonal nature due to which revenue gets varied. The Company has its manufacturing units at Talaja, Belgau, Baroda and Hyderabad and has its own Bulk Bitumen Storage Facilities / Terminals at Baroda, Dighi and recently added at Talaja. Besides the Company has arranged additional Bulk Bitumen Storage facilities at Karwar, Haldia and Mangalore. The Company's Indian Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - Bituminex Cochin Private Limited is also in the business of manufacturing and trading of Bitumen and Bituminous products whereas its Overseas Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - AICL Overseas FZ-LLC, RAS AL KHAHMAH, UAE is in the business activity of ship chartering and is in possession of specialized Bitumen Vessels and is carrying its commercial operations in accordance with the guidelines / notifications with regard to Overseas Direct Investments (ODI) issued by the Reserve Bank of India from time to time. This Overseas WOS presently has its own 6 Specialized Bitumen Vessels which together have ferrying capacity of about 38,000 Mts of Bulk Bitumen / Bulk Liquid Cargo. Further, Agarwal Translink Private Limited is another Indian Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company which is engaged in the business of transportation of Bitumen, LPG, LSHS and owns large fleet of specialized Bitumen Tankers and also operates a BPCL Petrol Pump in Shahpur, Asangaon, Maharashtra.
- Further, during the Quarter under review, the Company converted 12,49,000 Warrants into equal number of fully paid up Equity Shares viz. 12,49,000 Equity Shares of the FV of Rs 10/- each at an Issue Price of Rs 105.20/- (including premium) aggregating to Rs 13,13,94,800/- belonging to Promoters' Group out of total 17,11,000 Warrants allotted earlier in accordance with Chapter V of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009 as amended.
- The Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) has been calculated for the current and previous periods/ years in accordance with IND AS-33.
- The Company has not discontinued any of its operations during the year under review.
- Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to confirm to the current period's classification.
- The operations / profitability of the Company continue doing better and are expected to do still better in the periods to come.

By Order of Board  
For Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited  
Sd/-  
Lalit Agarwal  
Whole Time Director  
DIN No. 01335107

Place : Mumbai  
Date : August 08, 2022

INCRED PRIME FINANCE LIMITED				
(Formerly 'InCred Financial Services Limited')				
Registered & Corporate Office: Unit No. 1203, 12 <sup>th</sup> floor, B Wing, The Capital Plot No. C - 70, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai - 400 051.				
CIN: U74899MH1991PLC340312   Email: incrd.compliance@incrd.com				
Contact: 022-6844 6100   Website - www.incrdprime.com				
It is hereby informed that M/s. InCred Financial Services Limited ("Company") pursuant to Composite Scheme of Amalgamation and Arrangement among <i>inter alia</i> Bee Finance Limited KKR Capital Markets India Private Limited, Company, KKR India Financial Services Limited and their respective shareholders ("Scheme") and on receipt of approval/ NoCs from relevant regulatory authorities, has changed its name to InCred Prime Finance Limited with effect from August 1, 2022.				
Please note that this notice is being published in compliance with the No Objection letter dated June 29, 2022, issued by the Reserve Bank of India to the Company for the above name change and the Company has not changed its nature of business and shall continue to be a NBFC - Investment and Credit Company.				
All stakeholders are requested to take note of the above information.				
By Order of Board of Directors For InCred Prime Finance Limited Sd/- Bhupinder Singh Director DIN: 07342318				

RISHI TECHTEX LIMITED				
CIN : L28129MH1984PLC032008				
612, V. K. Industrial Estate, 10-14 Pais Street, Byculla (W), Mumbai 400 011				
Tel. No. (022) 23075677 / 23074585, Fax No. (022) 23080022				
Email : info@rishitechtext.com Website : www.rishitechtext.com				
EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> JUNE 2022				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total income from operations	2416.70	2025.18	2500.77	10085.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	30.20	44.63	72.94	209.47
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30.20	44.63	72.94	209.47
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	22.12	44.63	33.21	131.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	22.39	44.89	32.32	130.96
Equity Share Capital	739.10	739.10	739.10	739.10
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	0	0	2199.32	2199.32
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic:	0.3	0.60	0.45	1.78
Diluted:	0.3	0.60	0.45	1.78

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above Unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 8<sup>th</sup> August 2022 and the Statutory Auditor has conducted limited review of the above financial results pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
- The previous period's figures have been regrouped / rearranged / reclassified wherever necessary.
- The full format of the Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website and the website of the company i.e. www.rishitechtext.com

By Order of Board of Directors  
For RISHI TECHTEX LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Abhishek Patel  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 05183410  
Rameshwar Media

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited				
(An ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 14001:2015 Certified Company)				
Regd. Office : Block Number 255, Manjusr Kumpad Road, Manjusr Village, Taluka Savi, Vadodara 391775, Gujarat.				
Email : investor.relations@cscl.com   Website : www.cscl.com   Tel : +91 265 2981195   CIN : L24231GJ1988PLC011652				
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	30-06-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
I Total income from operations	9,209.32	9,184.34	5,914.73	26,633.49
II Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,414.49	2,840.08	1,806.04	8,399.55
III Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,414.49	2,840.08	1,806.04	8,399.55
IV Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,545.77	2,128.84	1,341.26	6,275.66
V Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,543.70	2,096.28	1,339.82	6,240.50
VI Equity Share Capital	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07
VII Other Equity	-	-	-	38,055.15
VIII Earning Per equity Share (FV ₹ 10/- Per share) basic & Diluted (in ₹)*	6.95	5.81	3.66	17.13

\* EPS for the Quarter ended are not annualised.

Notes:

- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 8, 2022, has approved payment of Interim dividend of Rs.4/- per share of face value of Rs. 10/- each (@40% of face value of share) for financial year 2022-23. The record date for the purpose of payment of dividend is Tuesday, August 23, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.cscl.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

By order of the Board  
For Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited  
Sd/-  
Kamalkumar Rajendra Aggarwal  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00139199

Place : Vadodara  
Date : August 8, 2022

NLC TAMIL NADU POWER LIMITED				
Regd. Office: No.135, EVR Periyar High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai- 600010, Tamil Nadu.				
CIN No. : U40102TN2005GOI058050, Website: www.nltpower.com				
Extract of the statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	83,352.72	56,516.75	72,975.10
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional & Rate Regulated Activity)	6,378.42	3,179.06	10,213.46
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional & Rate Regulated Activity)	9,858.16	4,951.59	13,909.56
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	6,399.94	2,927.50	9,040.55
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	6,426.77	2,979.51	9,039.82
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	2,18,804.20	2,18,804.20	2,18,804.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	50,138.19	43,711.42	68,743.18
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	2,68,942.39	2,62,515.62	2,87,547.38
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	3,43,742.86	3,23,891.31	3,78,507.96
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Nos.)	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.28	1.23	1.32
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) (Annualised)	1.40	1.14	1.59
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	4.85	4.18	4.75
15	Capital Redemption Reserve (in ₹)	-	-	-
16	Debenture Redemption Reserve (in ₹)	-	-	-
17	Earnings per Equity Share (of ₹10 each) from continuing operations (before adjustment of Net Regulatory Deferral Balance):			
	Basic (in ₹)	0.16	0.07	0.27
	Diluted (in ₹)	0.16	0.07	0.27
18	Earnings per Equity Share (of ₹10 Each) from continuing operations (after adjustment of Net Regulatory Deferral Balance):			
	Basic (in ₹)	0.29	0.14	0.41
	Diluted (in ₹)	0.29	0.14	0.41

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter Ended Un-audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in terms of SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS/CIRP/2019/167 dt. Dec 24, 2019. The full format of the Quarter Ended Un-audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on company's website i.e. www.nltpower.com

Place : Tuticorin  
Date : 08.08.2022

For NLC Tamil Nadu Power Limited  
K. Kondas Kumar  
Chief Executive Officer

PUBLIC SECTOR IS YOURS : HELP IT TO HELP YOU

RENAISSANCE GLOBAL LIMITED					
CIN L36911MH1989PLC054498					
Regd Office : Plot Nos. 36A & 37, SEEPZ-SEZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 096.					
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022					
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	57,541.11	53,629.27	41,959.76	2,20,872.77
2	Net Profit before tax and Exceptional items	2,578.24	2,091.82	2,799.07	13,646.82
3	Net Profit after tax and Exceptional items	2,422.64	2,135.35	2,380.88	10,645.06
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	400.98	13.60	1,666.33	8,031.35
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)	1,887.94	1,887.94	1,868.30	1,887.94
6	Earning Per Share EPS (of ₹ 2/- each not annualised)				
	Basic	2.57	2.23	2.51	11.30
	Diluted	2.55	2.24	2.48	11.21
	Discontinued Operations				
	Basic	-	0.01	-0.01	-
	Diluted	-	0.01	-0.01	-
	Continuing and Discontinued Operations				
	Basic	2.57	2.24	2.50	11.30
	Diluted	2.55	2.25	2.47	11.21

NOTES:

- The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on Aug 08, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / yearly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financials results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.renaissanceglobal.com.
- After the end of quarter under review, the Company has sub-divided the exiting 1 (one) equity share of face value of ₹ 10/- each fully paid-up into 5 (five) equity shares of face value of ₹ 2/- each fully paid-up with effect from July 20, 2022 (Record Date). The Earning Per Share (EPS) number of the current quarter and all comparative periods presented above have been restated to give effect of such sub-division of equity shares.
- During the quarter under review, the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board on April 11, 2022 has granted 2,86,000 number of Stock options to the eligible employees of the group Companies under the Employee Stock Options Plan 2021 (ESOP - 2021).
- Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
Revenue	27,812.66	33,617.77	31,342.26	1,52,921.36
Profit Before Tax	329.13	16.04	1,467.46	5,824.49
Profit After Tax	230.26	126.20	1,233.04	3,890.38
Total Comprehensive income for the period after tax	(1,665.50)	(754.55)		



# ऑक्सफर्ड इकाँनाॅमिक्सने भारतीय अर्थव्यवस्था आणि समाज यांसाठी रेकितचे सहाय्य स्वीकारले

नवी दिल्ली, दि. ८ (वृत्तसंस्था) : ऑक्सफर्ड इकाँनाॅमिक्सचा नवीन आणि स्वतंत्र रिपोर्ट रेकितचा २०२१ मध्ये भारतीय GDP मध्ये ७८.८ अब्ज (£७७५ दशलक्ष) एवढा सहभाग, रेकितचे कर्मचारी भारतीय अर्थव्यवस्थेमध्ये राष्ट्रीय सरासरीच्या सुमारे ६ पट सहभाग देतात, रेकितने २०२१ मध्ये भारताच्या अर्थव्यवस्थेमध्ये सुमारे ६९,००० जॉबला सहाय्य केले, ऑक्सफर्ड इकाँनाॅमिक्सने भारता मधील जो रेकितच्या सर्वोत्कृष्ट तीन मार्केटपैकी एक आहे त्यात रेकित बॅंकिंग ग्रुप plc (‘रेकित’) चा महत्त्वपूर्ण आर्थिक प्रभाव याबद्दलचे स्वतंत्र विश्लेषण प्रकाशित केले. आरोग्य, स्वच्छता आणि पोषण उत्पादनांमध्ये जागतिक स्तरावर अग्रेसर असतांना, रेकितने २०२१ मध्ये भारताच्या एकूण स्वदेशी उत्पादन (ग्रॉस डोमेस्टीक प्रॉडक्ट) (GDP) मध्ये एकूण ७८.८ अब्ज रूपायांचे (£७७५ दशलक्ष) योगदान दिले आहे. अहवालात रेकीटने भारतीय अर्थव्यवस्थेवर आणि समाजावर होत असलेल्या प्रमुख तीन परिणामांबद्दल सांगितले: एकूण स्वदेशी उत्पादन (ग्रॉस डोमेस्टीक प्रॉडक्ट) (GDP), रोजगार आणि २०२१ मध्ये शासनाला मिळणारे लाभ

रेकितची जोडीपी वाढ २.५ पट आहे, जी भारतातील सरासरी केमिकल आणि फार्मास्युटिकल उत्पादन कंपनीच्या जवळपास दुप्पट आहे. म्हणजेच, २०२१ मध्ये रेकितने निर्माण केलेल्या GDP मधील प्रत्येक १ दशलक्षासाठी स्थानिक अर्थव्यवस्थेमध्ये तीचा इनपुट (गुंतवणूक) आणि वेतन यांमधील प्रत्येक १ दशलक्षासाठी, स्थानिक अर्थव्यवस्थेमध्ये तीचा इनपुट (गुंतवणूक) आणि वेतन यांवरिल खर्च अतिरीक्त १.५ दशलक्ष एवढा आहे. सहायक सप्लाय चेन - रेकितच्या ९५% पेक्षा जास्त स्थानिक खरेदीची पूर्तता भारतातील सप्लायरकडे होते.

रोजगार देणारी - रेकितचा रोजगार देण्याचे प्रमाण २१ आहे, जे राष्ट्रीय सरासरीच्या जवळपास ६ पट आहे.

ऑक्सफर्ड इकाँनाॅमिक्सचे CEO आझीयन कूपर म्हणाले, ‘रेकीट सारखी मोठी आणि यशस्वी जागतिक कंपनी रोजगाराच्या संधी देणे, सार्वजनिक आरोग्य सुधारणे आणि देशभरातील सामाजिक विकासाला चालना देणे याप्रकारचे कार्य करून भारतीय अर्थव्यवस्थेत किती महत्त्वपूर्ण योगदान देऊ शकते हे आमचे संशोधन दाखवून देते’. ते पुढे म्हणाले, ‘रेकितने स्थानिक जनतेमध्ये उच्च दर्जाची स्वच्छता, निरोगीपणा आणि पोषण यासाठी

सार्वजनिक उपलब्धता सुधारण्यासाठी सुद्धा गुंतवणूक केली आहे.’

**सहाय्यक निबंधक, सहकारी संस्था (परसेवा)**  
**वृहन्मुंबई नागरी सहकारी पतसंस्था फेडरेशन लि., मुंबई**  
 ११२, सौरभ विल्डींग, मोदी इस्टेट, लाल महादुर शाही मार्ग,  
 घाटकोपर पोलीस स्टेशन समोर, घाटकोपर (प.), मुंबई - ४०० ०८६.

**जाहीर नोटीस**  
**कळस उत्कर्ष सहकारी पतपेढी मर्यादित ...अर्जदार**  
 ३३/२२९०, २३३५, अभ्युदयनगर,  
 काळाचौकी, मुंबई - ४०००३३.  
 Date: 30/07/2022

**अनुक्रमांक १ ते २४ ... जाब देणार**  
 खालील दर्शविलेल्या जाब देणार यांना नोटीस देण्यात येते की थकित कर्जाविषयी अर्जदार पतसंस्थेने दाखल केलेल्या अर्जाबाबत आपले म्हणणे सादर करणेसाठी आपणास उपलब्ध पत्त्यावर नोटीस देण्यात आली होती. तथापि सदर पत्त्यावर आपण रहात नसल्याने तसेच आपला सध्याचा पत्ता उपलब्ध नसल्याने सदर नोटीसद्वारे आपणास एक शेवटची संधी देण्यात येत असून दिनांक २०/०८/२०२२ रोजी दुपारी ३.०० वाजता आपण स्वतः अथवा आपल्या वकिलामार्फत या कार्यालयात हजर राहून आपले म्हणणे सादर करावे. सदर दिवशी आपण हजर न राहिल्यास तुमच्या गैरहजेरीत अर्जाची चौकशी करण्यात येऊन या कार्यालयात एकतर्फी योग्य तो निर्णय घेतला जाईल. याची आपण नोंद घ्यावी. जाब देणार यांनी दाखल केलेल्या दाव्यांची माहिती खालीलप्रमाणे:-

अ. क्र.	जाब देणाऱ्याचे नाव	जाब वेगार क्रमांक	अर्ज बाखल दिनांक	बावा क्रमांक	बावा रक्कम रुपये	पुढील सुनावणी तारीख
१	प्रतिभा मंगेश गायकवाड	१	१५.०६.२२	२४५	७९१२१	२०.०८.२२
२	मंगेश चरणदास गायकवाड	२	१५.०६.२२	२४५	७९१२१	२०.०८.२२
३	मोहेश्वर कुब्जा हरमलकर	१	१५.०६.२२	२४४	६१७७७	२०.०८.२२
४	किशन प्रभाकर सेतुले	२	१५.०६.२२	२४४	६१७७७	२०.०८.२२
५	चित्रा मोहन उमडे	३	१५.०६.२२	२४४	६१७७७	२०.०८.२२
६	राज भरत खोमडे	१	१५.०६.२२	२४६	७७२०८	२०.०८.२२
७	शिवदास शेखर सुकी	२	१५.०६.२२	२४६	७७२०८	२०.०८.२२
८	प्रकाश रामलाल डोंगी	३	१५.०६.२२	२४६	७७२०८	२०.०८.२२
९	सुनिता सुनिल साटम	१	१५.०६.२२	२४७	३९१८९	२०.०८.२२
१०	सुधित्रा सुहास लरळ	२	१५.०६.२२	२४७	३९१८९	२०.०८.२२
११	संगिता सचिन कांबळे	३	१५.०६.२२	२४७	३९१८९	२०.०८.२२
१२	विजय पांडुरंग अडसूर	३	१५.०६.२२	२४८	१०२१०२	२०.०८.२२
१३	संकिता सुनिल कुबेकर	१	१५.०६.२२	२४९	५०९२२	२०.०८.२२
१४	संतिा सिताराम पवार	२	१५.०६.२२	२४९	५०९२२	२०.०८.२२
१५	रामदास पिकु पुरकरकर	३	१५.०६.२२	२४९	५०९२२	२०.०८.२२
१६	जयवंत शांतामण गुवट	२	१५.०६.२२	२५०	७८५३६३	२०.०८.२२
१७	राजेंद्र दत्तामण गुवट	३	१५.०६.२२	२५०	७८५३६३	२०.०८.२२
१८	दत्तामण अक्षुषा गायकर	४	१५.०६.२२	२५०	७८५३६३	२०.०८.२२
१९	रेवळी मोधा कोकणे	२	१५.०६.२२	२५१	२०४०९७७	२०.०८.२२
२०	भागीरथ नामदेव भोर	३	१५.०६.२२	२५१	२०४०९७७	२०.०८.२२
२१	बापु राजु पवार	५	१५.०६.२२	२५१	२०४०९७७	२०.०८.२२
२२	निती संभाजी यशवंते	२	१५.०६.२२	२५१	४५५६३६३	२०.०८.२२
२३	प्रशिक्ष जॉन पॉल	३	१५.०६.२२	२५१	४५५६३६३	२०.०८.२२
२४	नयनाथ कोडीभाऊ आहेंदर	४	१५.०६.२२	२५१	४५५६३६३	२०.०८.२२

ही नोटीस आज दिनांक ३०/०७/२०२२ रोजी माझे सही व कर्णालयाचे मुद्रेश दिली आहे.  
**सही / -**  
**सतीश मा. तोटवार**  
 सहाय्यक निबंधक, सहकारी संस्था (परसेवा)  
 वृहन्मुंबई नागरी सहकारी पतसंस्था फेडरेशन मर्यादित, मुंबई



**TV VISION LIMITED**  
 CIN: L64200MH2007PLC172707  
 Regd. Off.: 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 053  
 E-mail: [cs@tvvision.in](mailto:cs@tvvision.in); Website: [www.tvvision.in](http://www.tvvision.in); Tel: 022 - 4023 0000; Fax: 022 - 2639 5459

**NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS FOR FIFTEENTH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING**  
 Notice is hereby given that the 15<sup>th</sup> (Fifteenth) Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the members of TV Vision Limited ("the Company") will be held on **Wednesday, September 07, 2022 at 11:30 A.M.** (IST) through Video Conferencing ("VC")/Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") facility, in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") and rules framed thereunder, read with General Circular dated May 05, 2022 read together with relevant Circulars issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") and Circular dated May 13, 2022 read together with relevant Circulars issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI Circulars"), to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice of the AGM.

In compliance with the aforementioned Circulars, the Notice of the AGM along with Annual Report for the Financial Year 2021-22 is being sent only through electronic mode by e-mail to those Members, whose names appear in the Register of Members/Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on Friday, August 05, 2022 and whose email addresses are registered with the Company or Link Intime (India) Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agents ("RTA") or their respective Depository Participants ("DPs").

The Notice and the Annual Report will also be made available on the website of the Company at [www.tvvision.in](http://www.tvvision.in), website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on the website of the National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at <https://www.evoting.nsdl.com>. Necessary arrangements have been made by the Company with NSDL to facilitate Remote e-voting and E-voting during the AGM.

Members can join and participate in the AGM through VCOAVM facility only. The instructions for joining the AGM and the manner of participation in the Remote e-voting or casting vote through E-voting during AGM will be provided in the Notice of the AGM. Members participating through the VCOAVM facility shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Act.

Members who are holding shares in physical form or who have not registered their e-mail address with the Company / Depository or any person who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a Member of the Company after the Notice has been sent electronically by the Company, and holds shares as of the cut-off date, i.e., Wednesday, August 31, 2022, may obtain the User ID and password by sending a request at [helpdesk.evoting@nsdl.com](mailto:helpdesk.evoting@nsdl.com) or [mt.helpdesk@linkintime.com.in](mailto:mt.helpdesk@linkintime.com.in). However, if a Member is already registered with NSDL for Remote e-voting and E-voting during AGM, then existing User ID and password can be used for casting vote.

Members who have not registered their email address and holding Equity Shares in Demat form are requested to register their e-mail address with the respective DPs and the Members holding Equity Shares in physical form may get their e-mail addresses registered with RTA of the Company by submitting Form ISR-1 (available on the website of the Company at [www.tvvision.in](http://www.tvvision.in)) duly filled and signed alongwith requisite documents to [mt.helpdesk@linkintime.com.in](mailto:mt.helpdesk@linkintime.com.in).

The Members are requested to carefully read all the Notes set out in the Notice of the AGM and in particular, instructions for joining and attending the AGM through VCOAVM, manner of casting vote through Remote e-voting and E-voting during the AGM.

**For TV Vision Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Shilpa Jain**  
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
 ACS No.: 24978

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: August 09, 2022

**SANJIVANI**  
 PARANORMAL LIMITED  
 25 Years of Care & Excellence

## संजीवनी पॅरॅटॅरल लिमिटेड

कॉर्पोरेट आयडेंटिटी क्रमांक: L24300MH1994PLC081752  
 नोंदणीकरण कार्यालय: २०५, पी. एन. कोठारी इमेअलडीएल इस्टेट, एल. बी. एस. मार्ग, भांडुप (प), मुंबई ४०० ०७८.  
 दूर. : ०२२-२०८२१६०० आयल आयडी : [info@sanjivani.co.in](mailto:info@sanjivani.co.in)

**दि. ३० जून, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही अखेरकरिता एकत्रित अलेखपरीक्षित निष्कर्शांवर अहवाल**

(₹. लाखांत (प्रति शेअर उत्पन्न वगळता)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	तिमाही अखेर		वर्ष अखेर	
		३०.०६.२०२२	३१.०३.२०२२	३०.०६.२०२१	३१.०३.२०२२
		अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
१.	कामकाजातून महसूल				
ए)	कार्यचलनातून महसूल	१९९.६६	५२०.९८	८०८.१८	३०६९.२६
बी)	अन्य उत्पन्न	६.२९	७.१७	२४.३३	-
	<b>एकूण महसूल</b>	<b>१००३.३६</b>	<b>५२७.१९</b>	<b>८३२.५१</b>	<b>३०८५.५९</b>
२.	खर्च:				
ए.	समाविष्ट साहित्याचे मूल्य	४३३.८६	१४४.८४	५१३.३५	१९६५.७७
बी.	स्टॉक इन ट्रेडची खरेदी फिन्सिअर गुड्स, स्टॉक इन ट्रेड व कार्य चालू आहे यांचे इन्व्हेन्ट्रीजमधील बदल	२६.१७	६.१३	१.४८	३५.३४
सी.	कर्मचारी लाभ खर्च	६७.३७	११५.८४	६७.९३	३०८.७०
डी.	वित्त मूल्य	७.३८	८.९४	३.७७	२९.३२
ई.	घसात व परिशोधन खर्च	२९.७२	२२.९५	१७.५६	८७.७४
एफ.	अन्य खर्च	२४७.७३	३७६.७४	१५२.१३	१९५.५४
	<b>एकूण खर्च</b>	<b>८०५.०३</b>	<b>३६२.७०</b>	<b>७५२.५६</b>	<b>२५७०.७३</b>
३.	कर पध्दात नका/(नोटा) (१-२)	१९८.३३	१४४.४९	६२.७९	४८७.८६
४.	कर खर्च				
चालू		२५.०४	०.००	०.००	०.००
स्थगित		६.३६	३.२२	०.००	३.२२
५.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नका/(नोटा) (१-२०)	१७९.६५	१४१.२७	६२.७९	४८८.६४
६.	अन्य सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ कर)	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००
७.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न	१७९.६५	१४१.२७	६२.७९	४८८.६४
८.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न	१७९.६५	१४१.२७	६२.७९	४८८.६४
९.	प्रदानित इन्व्हेन्ट्री शेअर भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी)	१९९.८३	१९९.८३	८९९.८३	१९९९.८३
१०.	उत्पन्न प्रति शेअर (₹. मध्ये)				
ए)	सौम्य उत्पन्न (नोटा) प्रति शेअर	१.८०	१.४१	०.७४	४.८८
बी)	मूळ उत्पन्न (नोटा) प्रति शेअर	१.८०	१.४१	०.७४	४.८८

टीप :  
 १. कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या अनुच्छेद १३३ अंतर्गत विहित अहवालानुसार त्यांचा अर्जद्वारे करण्याकरिता इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स (आयएनडी-एस) यांच्यासह अनुपालनामध्ये त्यांचा केला आहे व विस्तारित लेखा अकाउंटिंग फ्रॅन्डीस व पॉलिग्लिंग मंजूर केले आहेत.  
 २. वित्तीय अहवालाचा वरील अहवाल लेखा समिती द्वारे पाहण्यात आला आहे व दि. ८ ऑगस्ट, २०२२ रोजी आयोजित त्यांच्या सभेमध्ये संचालक मंडळद्वारे मान्य करून लेखा समितीद्वारे सिफारस करण्यात येणार आहे.  
 ३. प्रिन्सीपल/लोक सल्लागारिता कंपनी लेखा प्रत्यक्ष आधारवार असेल.  
 ४. वैधानिक लेखा यांच्या स्टॉक एक्सचेंज समवेत सूची करतानाच खंड ४१ च्या अटी अनुसार कंपनीच्या अहवालावर पाहण्यात येईल.  
 ५. तिमाही दरम्यान कोणतीही इन्वेन्टर टक्कर प्राप्त झाली नाही आहे. तिमाही अखेरेपर्यंत चा चालू होताना कोणतीही टक्कर प्राप्त झाली नव्हती.  
 ६. कंपनी ऑपरिंगिंग सेमेंट अहवालावर आयएनडीएस १०८ अनुसार आवश्यकतेच्या अटीनुसार फार्मास्युटिकल आधारवरील व्यवहार आहे.

**संजीवनी पॅरॅटॅरल लिमिटेडकरिता**  
**सही / -**  
**अश्वानी सोमका**  
 व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक  
 डीआयएन : ००३३७९१८

**अगरवाल इंडस्ट्रियल कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड**  
 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: युनित २०१-२०२, इस्टर्न कोर्ट, व्ही. एन. पुर्व मार्ग, सावन ट्रुविंग रोड, चेंबूर, मुंबई ४०० ०७१.  
 दूर. क्र. ०२२-२५२९९१११/५० फॅक्स: ०२२-२५२९९११४  
 सीआयएन: L99999MH1995PLC084618  
 वेबसाइट: [www.aicld.in](http://www.aicld.in), ईमेल: [contact@aicld.in](mailto:contact@aicld.in)

**दि. ३० जून, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही अखेरकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित स्थायी व एकत्रित वित्तीय अहवालाच्या निष्कर्शांवर अहवाल**

(₹. लाखांत)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	स्थायी		एकत्रित	
		तिमाही अखेर ३० जून, २०२२	तिमाही अखेर ३० जून, २०२१	तिमाही अखेर ३० जून, २०२२	तिमाही अखेर ३१ मार्च, २०२२
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित
१.	कामकाजातून एकूण उत्पन्न	५२४५२.२७	३६६९३.७६	१४४४८६.९७	४०९२३२.३८
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नका/ तोटा (करपूर्व, अतिरिक्त)	१,६८२.२२	९८२.६९	५,२२२.९७	२,८०५.२४
३.	कर पूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नका/ तोटा (अतिरिक्त बाबींचा पध्दात)	१६८२.६२	९८२.६९	५२२२.९७	२८०५.२४
४.	कर पध्दात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नका/ तोटा (अतिरिक्त बाबींपध्दात)	१४३५.१२	७७७.६९	३५६.०९	२३४६.३२
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता नका/ तोटा समाविष्ट (कर पध्दात) व अन्य सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कर पध्दात)	१२३५.१२	७७७.६९	३८७७.३९	१५५५.३९
६.	इन्व्हेन्ट्री शेअर भांडवल	१४४५.७८	१९८४.६८	१३२०.८८	१९८४.६८
७.	निर्देशित आरक्षण (मूल्यांकन राखीव वगळता) -	-	-	२४४२७.४५	-
८.	प्रति शेअर उत्पन्न (₹. १०/- प्रत्येकी) (चालू व खंडित कार्यालचनाकरिता)				
१.	मूळ	९.१४	६.१२	३०.९४	१७.३७
२.	सौम्यीकृत	९.१४	६.१२	३०.९४	१७.३७

टीप :  
 १. वरील लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय अहवाल दि. ३० जून, २०२२ अखेर तिमाही अखेरकरिता अगरवाल इंडस्ट्रियल कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड (कंपनी) यांच्या अनुसार सेबी (एलओआर) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या विनियमन ३३ अंतर्गत व विविध सर्वमूल्य अनुसार विनियमन अंतर्गत जारी केलेली सुधारित लेखा समितीच्या अहवाल व संचालक मंडळाद्वारे मंजूर दि. ०८ ऑगस्ट, २०२२ रोजीचा अहवाल. वित्तीय अहवाल कंपनी व स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाइट वर उपलब्ध आहे.  
 २. कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा स्टॅंडर्ड्स) (सुधारण) नियम २०१६ द्वारे सुधारित कंपनीचा (भारतीय लेखा स्टॅंडर्ड्स) नियम, २०१५ अंतर्गत भारतीय लेखा अहवाल (आयएनडी - एस) समवेत सदर वित्तीय अहवाल तयार केला आहे.  
 ३. दि. ३० जून, २०२२ च्या तिमाही अखेरकरिता वरील एकत्रित वित्तीय अहवाल अगरवाल इंडस्ट्रियल कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड यांच्यासह वित्तीय अहवाल त्यांचे होती अनेक सबासायडी (इन्व्हेन्ट्रीअस) कंपनीचा - १. विट्मिनेस कोचिन प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, २. उभारसोपीएल ओबेरॉयसि एम्प्लेड - एएएएसी व ३. अगरवाला टुरासमिडल प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड.  
 ४. कंपनीने त्यांचे उत्पन्न संबंधित माहिती प्रसिद्ध करून, स्थायी वित्तीय अहवाल कंपनीच्या वित्तीय अहवाल ६ सेमेंट्समध्ये त्यांचे उत्पन्न राबवून अर्थात १, अंमोलीची इन्फ्रा (विट्मिनेस व संबंधित उत्पादने), २. रिप ऑपरिंग अँड ट्रेडिंग, ३. ट्रेडिंग ऑफ पेट्रोलियम प्रोडक्ट्स, ४. लॉजिस्टिक्स, ५. विट्मिनेस व ६. अन्य (अन-ऑलेकेबल) व स्थायी आधारवरील ७ सेमेंट्समध्ये अर्थात १. इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर प्रोसेसमध्ये वगळता येणाऱ्या विट्मिनेस व संबंधित उत्पादनांचे उत्पादन व ट्रेडिंग, २. त्यांच्या स्वतःच्या टैक्स मॉर्फा प्रमाणित विट्मिनेस व एनपीसी करिता लॉजिस्टिक्स प्रदान करणे, ३. वाईड विस्काय मॉर्फा जनेरेशन घडवणे, विविध प्रणागत महसूल एम्वु सॉलुशन्स नेमच्या संबंधित व्यवसायावर करणे, कंपनीच्या जोड्या, बेरोजगार, बेरोजगार व इतरांकडे घेणे युटिलिटीज उत्पादन करणे व त्यांचे स्वतःचे मोठ्या प्रमाणात विट्मिनेस व संबंधित उत्पादनांचे उत्पादन व ट्रेडिंग, २. त्यांच्या स्वतःच्या टैक्स मॉर्फा प्रमाणित विट्मिनेस व एनपीसी करिता लॉजिस्टिक्स प्रदान करणे, ३. वाईड विस्काय मॉर्फा जनेरेशन घडवणे, विविध प्रणागत महसूल एम्वु सॉलुशन्स नेमच्या संबंधित व्यवसायावर करणे, कंपनीच्या जोड्या, बेरोजगार, बेरोजगार व इतरांकडे घेणे युटिलिटीज उत्पादन कर